HY5DU12422A(L)T
HY5DU12822A(L)T
HY5DU121622A(L)T
512Mb DDR SDRAM
HY5DU12422A(L)T
HY5DU12822A(L)T
HY5DU121622A(L)T
This document is a general product description and is subject to change without notice. Hynix semiconductor does not assume any responsibility

pitch
• Full and Half strength driver option controlled by EMRS
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part No. Configuration Power
HY5DU12422AT-X* 128Mx4 Standard
HY5DU12422ALT-X* 128Mx4 Low Power
HY5DU12822AT-X* 64Mx8 Standard
HY5DU12822ALT-X* 64Mx8 Low Power
HY5DU121622AT-X* 32Mx16 Standard
HY5DU121622ALT-X* 32Mx16 Low Power
HY5DU12422A(L)T
HY5DU12822A(L)T
HY5DU121622A(L)T
Rev. 0.3/Jan. 03                                                                                                                                                                                                   3
OPERATING FREQUENCY
* X  : speed grade
** JEDEC specification compliant